

**BID RESULTS:**

Project: 2019 City of Winooski Street Resurfacing

Bid Date: May 28<sup>th</sup> 2019, 1:00 pm

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Whitcomb		J Hutchins	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
210.10	1.5" Coarse-Milling, Bituminous Pavement	SY	6800	\$ 3.10	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,000.00
406.25	Marshall Bituminous Concrete Pavement, Top Course (Type III)	TON	650	\$ 77.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 68,250.00
630.15	Flaggers	Hour	240	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00
635.11	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Base Bid				SUM	<b>\$ 76,430.00</b>	SUM	<b>\$ 99,850.00</b>
604.40	Changing Elev. Of Catch Basins or Drainage Manholes	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
604.412	Rehab. Of Catch Basins, Drainage Manholes or Sewer Manholes, Class I	EA	10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
604.42	Changing Elevation of Sewer Manholes	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
604.46	Cast Iron Grate with Frame	EA	7	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
604.56	Cast Iron Cover with Frame, Sewer	EA	9	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
646.26	24 Inch Stop Bar, Waterborne Paint	LF	110	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
646.31	Crosswalk Marking, Waterborne Paint	LF	160	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00
Add-Alternates				SUM	<b>\$ 69,400.00</b>	SUM	<b>\$ 38,500.00</b>

Apparent Low Bidder: Frank W Whitcomb Construction (Base Bid Comparison)

